MAIL BID SALE #31
CLOSES FEBRUARY 1, 2009
1) SEND ALL BIDS TO: JIM’S COINS, 702 N. MIDVALE BLVD. B-2, MADISON, WI 53705, OR
FAX #608-233-0175, OR PHONE 608-233-2118, OR EMAIL: jimscoins @sbcglobal.net
2) THE HIGHEST BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE AUCTIONEER SHALL BE THE BUYER.
THE AUTIONEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY BID OR WITHDRAW ANY LOT
FROM THE SALE.  BIDDERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN ERRORS, SO
DOUBLE CHECK YOUR BIDS.  THE FIRST POSTMARK WINS IN CASE OF A TIE BID.

EF MB $16.00
 78 1999 $1 F.R.N, SERIAL NUMBER RIGHT SHIFTED WITH
OBSTRUCTION OF PRINT
EF MB $28.00
* 79 1977 A $1 F.R.N, 3RD PRINT SHIFTED UP CU MB $28.00
 80 1995 $1 F.R.N, 3RD PRINT SHIFTED SLIGHTLY TO RIGHT VF MB $10.00
 81 1969 B $1 F.R.N, BUREAU'S REJECTION MARK LEFT END GEM MB $14.00
 82 1999 $1 F.R.N, U.S.MILLENNIUM COIN & CURRENCY SET
BUT JUST THE NOTE SER # STARTS WITH
20005144
GEM MB $10.00
 83 1999 $1 F.R.N, AS ABOVE LOT WITH SER # 20009199 BOTH
OF THESE NOTES SEALED AS ISSUED IN
FOLDERS
GEM MB $10.00
 84 1881 O DOLL VAM 5, FS-51-1881O-005 AU MB $20.00
 85 1888 O DOLL VAM 4  "HOT LIPS" VF MB $85.00
 86 1891 DOLL VAM 2 DOUBLED EAR EF MB $25.00
 87 1886 DOLL UNUSUAL STRUCK THRU OBV & REV BU MB $35.00
* 88 1900 O DOLL 6X3mm ROLLED IN SLAG OBV FIELD 9:00 MS63 MB $32.00

BU MB $12.00
 138 1967 QUAR RIM CLIP 2:30 + 3% CURVED CLIP 5:00 UNC MB $6.50
* 139 1967 QUAR TRIPLE CLIPPED 2%-12:00 + 3% - 3:00 + 3% 7:00 EF MB $6.00
 140 1970 D QUAR 3% CURVED CLIP 10:30 + DISK CLIP 1:00 BU MB $5.50
 141 1970 D QUAR 3% CURVED CLIP 6:00 + 2 DISK CLIPS 3:30 & 8:00 UNC MB $9.50
 142 1973 D QUAR TILTED PARTIAL COLLAR AU MB $3.50
 143 1983 P QUAR NICE STRUCK IN RIM BURR REV AT 3:00 BU MB $3.50
 144 1983 P QUAR UNCENTERED BROADSTRIKE AU MB $15.00
 145 1984 P QUAR UNCENTERED BROADSTRIKE AU MB $12.00
 146 1985 P QUAR UNCENTERED BROADSTRIKE  LOOKS 5% O/C BU MB $15.00
 147 1983 P QUAR FLANGED PARTIAL COLLAR VERY HIGH RIM 3:00 BU MB $10.00
 148 1985 P QUAR HIGH WIRE LIKE RIM OBV + VERY STRONG
CLASHED DIES
BU MB $15.00
 149 1990 P QUAR DOUBLE PROFILE FROM DIE CHATTER WORN DIE BU MB $3.50
 150 1956 QUAR TYPE 2 REBERSE FS-25-1956-901 VF MB $6.75
 151 1957 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE FS-25-1957-901 VF MB $4.50
 152 1958 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE  FS-25-1958-901 BU MB $18.00
 153 1959 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE FS-25-1959- 901 AU MB $5.50
 154 1960 P QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE  FS-25 -1960-901 UNC MB $18.00
 155 1961 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE  FS-25-1961-901 EF MB $6.00
 156 1962 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE  FS-25-1962-901 AU MB $25.00
 157 1963 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE  FS-25-1963-901 AU MB $8.00
 158 1983 QUAR CLOCK OF 12 POSITIONS 45% TO 75% OFF
CENTER SOME N.D IF OFF THAT WAY 12 COINS
BU MB $695.00
* 159 1993 D QUAR BOUBLE STRUCK, 2ND 80% OFF CENTER 7:00

BU MB $2.50
 181 2008 P QUAR OK, HEAVY DIE SCRATCHES LOOKS LIKE WIND
FROM BIRDS WINGS FLAPPING CUTE
BU MB $2.50
 182 1999 D QUAR DELAWARE,  ROTATED REV 40 DEGREES CCW AU MB $75.00
 183 2001 D QUAR VERMONT, STRUCK IN RETAINED BLACK STUFF,
"SMOKING TRASH CAN"
BU MB $3.50
* 184 2001 P QUAR N.C, 10% OFF CENTER 10:00 BU MB $35.00
 185 2001 P QUAR RI, GOOD SIZE CUD 9:00 REVERSE BU MB $45.00
 186 2006 P QUAR COLO, CUD AT 9:00 REVERSE BU MB $6.50
* 187 1891 O DIME LARGE CUD REVERSE 2:30 TO 4:00 VF MB $85.00
 188 1941 DIME 5% CURVED CLIP 8:00 VF MB $8.00
* 189 1943 S DIME LG UNCENTERED BRDSTK SCRATCHES REV AU MB $22.00
 190 1940 D DIME RPM #2 BU MB $25.00
 191 1940 S DIME RPM #1  FS-10-1940S-501 VF MB $6.00
 192 1945 D DIME RPM #1  FS-10-1945D-501 AU MB $10.00
 193 N.D. DIME CLAD TYPE 2 PLANCHET UNC MB $1.50
 194 1953 S DIME SPIKED/CRACKED DKULL DIE BREAK OBV GEM MB $3.50
 195 1953 S DIME MULTI HEAVY DIE CRACKS REV  PRE SHATTERED
DIE

* 458 199(7) CENT 60% O/C 11:00 UNI REVERSE STRETCH STRIKE BU MB $11.00
 459 1999 CENT 15% OFF CENTER 6:00  STAINED OBVERSE UNC MB $3.00
 460 1999 CENT 15% OFF CENTER 7:00 UNC MB $4.50
 461 2003 CENT 10% OFF CENTER 7:30 BU MB $12.50
* 462 19XX D CENT 45% OFF CENTER 1:00 COPPER BU MB $4.50
* 463 N.D. CENT COPPER, 50% OFF CENTER 4:00 BU MB $4.50
 464 N.D. CENT COPPER, 50% OFF CENTER 3:30 DSBS BU MB $4.50
* 465 N.D. CENT COPPER, 55% OFF CENTER 3:30 BU MB $4.50
 466 N.D. CENT COPPER, 60% O/C 2:00  UNIFACE REVERSE UNC MB $4.00
 467 N.D. CENT COPPER,  90% OFF CENTER 3:30 UNC MB $2.50
 468 N.D. CENT COPPER, 70% OFF CENTER 7:30 UNC MB $4.50
 469 N.D. CENT ZINC, 40% OFF CENTER 2:30 BU MB $4.50
* 470 N.D. CENT ZINC, 99% OFF CENTER DSBS UNC MB $1.50
 471 N.D. CENT ZINC, 80% OFF CENTER UNIFACE REV  SKID OBV BU MB $2.50
 472 1955 CENT POORMANS DOUBLED DIE BU MB $1.50
 473 1934 D CENT RPM #3  STAGE B  FS-01-1934D-501 EF MB $7.50
 474 1936 D CENT RPM #2 VG MB $2.00
 475 1938 D CENT RPM #2  STAGE C, + DOUBLED DIE REV I-R-VI VF+ MB $3.25
 476 1938 S CENT RPM #1b BU MB $5.00
 477 1938 S CENT RPM #2  STAGE B   FS-01-1938S-502 FIN MB $2.50
 478 1939 D CENT RPM #1  STAGE C EF MB $3.00
 479 1940 D CENT RPM #2 VF MB $2.00
 480 1940 S CENT RPM #1 FIN MB $2.00
 481 1941 S CENT RPM #4 VF MB $2.00
 482 1941 S CENT RPM #9 S/S NORTH VG+ MB $1.50
 483 1942 D CENT RPM #2   FS-01-1942D-501 FIN MB $2.00
 484 1942 S CENT RPM #2 VF MB $2.50
 485 1944 D CENT OMM #2  DOVER S, FS-01-1944D-502 F+ MB $35.00
 486 1944 D CENT RPM #2  DD-4-0-III + DD-4-R-VI F+ MB $2.25
 487 1944 D CENT RPM #4 VG MB $1.50
 488 1944 D CENT RPM #7  FS-01-1944D-504 VG MB $1.50
 489 1944 D CENT RPM #10 FIN MB $1.75
 490 1944 D CENT RPM #13 VF+ MB $2.75
 491 1944 S CENT RPM #3 FIN MB $1.75
 492 1945 D CENT RPM #1 VF MB $2.25
 493 1945 D CENT RPM #4 VF MB $2.00
 494 1945 D CENT RPM #6 EF MB $3.00
 495 1945 S CENT RPM #1 EF MB $3.00
 496 1945 S CENT RPM #6 AU MB $3.50
 497 1945 S CENT RPM #7 VF MB $2.00
 498 1945 S CENT RPM #13 VF MB $2.00
 499 1946 D CENT RPM #1 VF MB $2.25
 500 1946 D CENT RPM #4 FIN MB $1.75
 501 1946 D CENT RPM #10 VF MB $2.00
 502 1946 D CENT RPM #17 VF MB $2.00
 503 1947 D CENT RPM #1 VF MB $2.25
 504 1947 S CENT RPM #4  FS-01-1947S-501 EF MB $3.00
 505 1948 D CENT RPM #5 VF MB $2.00
 506 1948 S CENT RPM #1 VF MB $2.00
 507 1949 D CENT RPM #1 VG MB $1.75
 508 1949 D CENT RPM #3 VF MB $2.00
 509 1949 D CENT RPM #9 EF MB $2.75
 510 1949 D CENT RPM #10 EF MB $2.75
 511 1949 S CENT 1949 S FIN MB $2.00
 512 1949 S CENT RPM #2 EF MB $2.50
 513 1949 S CENT RPM #4 VF MB $2.00
 514 1950 D CENT RPM #1 VF MB $2.00
 515 1950 S CENT RPM #2 VF MB $2.00
 516 1950 S CENT RPM #4  FS-01-1950S-501 VF MB $2.50
 517 1950 S CENT RPM #11 FIN+ MB $1.75
 518 1951 D CENT RPM #2 VG MB $1.50
 519 1951 D CENT RPM #4 VF MB $2.00
 520 1951 D CENT RPM #5 VF MB $2.00

 539 1953 S CENT RPM #3  S/S E/SE VF+ MB $2.00
 540 1953 S CENT RPM #4 FIN MB $1.75
 541 1953 S CENT RPM #5 VF MB $2.00
 542 1953 S CENT RPM #6 S/S STAGE B VF- MB $1.75
 543 1953 S CENT RPM #9 FIN MB $1.75
 544 1953 S CENT RPM #13 VF MB $2.00
 545 1954 D CENT RPM #1  FS#1c-021.76 VF MB $3.50
 546 1954 S CENT RPM #1 VG MB $1.50
 547 1954 S CENT RPM #2 EF MB $2.75
 548 1954 S CENT RPM #4 VF MB $2.00
 549 1954 S CENT RPM #7 EF MB $2.75
 550 1954 S CENT RPM #10 EF MB $1.75
 551 1955 D CENT RPM #2  STAGE B VF MB $2.00
 552 1955 D CENT RPM #3 FIN MB $1.75
 553 1955 D CENT RPM #4 VF MB $2.00
 554 1956 D CENT RPM #1  FS-01-1956D-502 FIN MB $2.00
 555 1956 D CENT RPM #8 EDS VG MB $12.50
 556 1957 D CENT RPM #2 FIN MB $1.75
 557 1957 D CENT RPM #5 VF MB $2.25
 558 1958 D CENT RPM #1 VF MB $2.25